New Jersey Turfgrass Association Salutes Dr. Henry Indyk

xpo 2000, the 30th Anniversary of the establishment of the New Jersev Turfgrass Foundation, is dedicated to Dr. Henry Indyk. Henry, or just plain "Hank" to many, was an original founder of the Association and has worked steadfastly over the last 30 years on every project to advance the turfgrass pro-



fession education and research programs at the University, as well as the goals and objectives of NJTA and the Turfgrass Foundation

A long-time STMA member, Henry also was awarded the prestigious Harry C. Gill Memorial Award, and was named the 1999 sportsTURF "Man of the Year." He also was instrumental in the development and continuation of the STMA Certification Program. Those of us who know Henry, know of his tireless efforts in the continuing growth of the STMA.

Among his other numerous accomplishments, Henry has consulted and lectured from coast to coast and as far away as Australia. Besides his STMA awards, he has been recognized for distinguished service and high achievement by every major organization in the industry. Here are a few of them:

- Recipient of several National and State Awards
- New Jersey Turfgrass Hall of Fame Award
- Rutgers University President's Award
- ٠ Irrigation Association Man of the Year
- Golf Course Superintendents Association of New Jersey Distinguished Service Award

Congratulations Henry, on your "Lifetime Distinguished Service Award" and the dedication of Expo 2000 in your honor. There is no one more worthy of this distinction.



